AUCTION NOTICE 

The undersigned invites the firms/persons interested in the purchase of following used 
vehicle at the University’s City Office, Resham Nagar, Khanapara, Guwahati-22, Assam. The 
minimum auction value of which is estimated at Rs. 2,70,122.00 (Rupees two lakhs seventy 
thousand one hundred twenty two) only. 

Items          Quantity 

Maruti Dezire VXI             1 

Particulars of the vehicle: 
1. Date of Purchase 19-12-2018 
2. Engine Good Condition 
3. Transmission System Good Condition 
4. Chassis & Body Good Condition 
5. Suspension System Good Condition